FARO to Present at A.G. Edwards' Emerging Growth Conference 2006

September 13, 2006

LAKE MARY, Fla., Sept. 13 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- FARO Technologies, Inc., the world's single source for a complete line of portable computer-aided measurement solutions, announced that President and Co-CEO Jay Freeland and interim CFO/Director of Accounting Keith Bair will present at the A.G. Edwards' Emerging Growth Conference 2006. The officers will deliver the presentation on September 20, 2006 at 4:00 p.m. (EDT) at the New York Palace Hotel in New York City. The audio will be simultaneously webcast on http://www.wsw.com/webcast/agedwards13/faro/.

For more information on the FARO's global industries, applications and products, visit www.faro.com .

About FARO

With approximately 12,500 installations and 5,500 customers globally, FARO Technologies, Inc. (Nasdaq: FARO) and its international subsidiaries design, develop, and market portable, computerized measurement devices and software. The Company's products allow manufacturers to perform 3-D inspections of parts and assemblies on the shop floor. This helps eliminate manufacturing errors, and thereby increases productivity and profitability for a variety of industries in FARO's worldwide customer base. Principal products include the Platinum, Titanium, Advantage, and Digital Template FaroArms; the FARO Gage, Gage-PLUS and PowerGAGE; the FARO Laser ScanArm; the FARO Laser Tracker X and Xi; the FARO Laser Scanner LS; and the CAM2 family of advanced CAD-based measurement and reporting software. FARO Technologies is ISO-9001:2000 certified, and accredited to ISO-17025 Calibration Laboratory Standard.

SOURCE FARO Technologies, Inc. /CONTACT: Darin Sahler, Global PR Manager of FARO Technologies, Inc., +1-407-333-9911, or Darin.Sahler@faro.com / Web site: http://www.faro.com http://www.wsw.com/webcast/agedwards13/faro/ (FARO)